
Arkansas Tech (4-3 , 4-3) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (3-4 , 3-4)
10/19/2024 at Monticello, Ark., Arkansas (Convoy Leslie Cotton Boll)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 04:00 PM   End of Game: 06:49 PM   Duration: 02:48
Referee: Austin,Sean   Line Judge: Slaughter,Jacob   Side Judge: Corban,Will   Umpire: Wittenburg,Frank
Back Judge: Tibbs,Tyson   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Husmann,Mason   Field Judge: 
Temperature: 65   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/19/2024
Site: Monticello, Ark., Arkansas (Convoy Leslie Cotton Boll)
Attendance: 1,432

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ATU 0 3 7 3 13
UAM 14 7 0 3 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play ATU UAM
1st 12:57 UAM - Brown,Demilon 38 yd run (Duhon,Dylan kick), 5 plays, 60 yards, TOP 01:55 0 7
1st 10:49 UAM - Mansfield,Jordan 0 yd punt return (Duhon,Dylan kick) 0 14
2nd 09:25 UAM - Brown,Demilon 3 yd run (Duhon,Dylan kick), 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:20 0 21
2nd 00:08 ATU - Baldazo,Christopher 48 yd field goal 9 plays, 46 yards, TOP 01:10 3 21

3rd 08:21
ATU - Long,Jared 18 yd pass from Everson,Ethan (Baldazo,Christopher kick) 14 plays, 75 yards, TOP
06:39 10 21

4th 08:24 ATU - Baldazo,Christopher 35 yd field goal 11 plays, 56 yards, TOP 03:21 13 21
4th 02:25 UAM - Duhon,Dylan 45 yd field goal 11 plays, 49 yards, TOP 05:52 13 24



Team Statistics ATU UAM
FIRST DOWNS 22 15
    Rushing 8 11
    Passing 13 0
    Penalty 1 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 116 258
    Attempts 34 39
    Avg. Per Rush 3.4 6.6
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 134 278
    Yds. Lost 18 20
NET YARDS Passing 207 25
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 23-43-1 5-14-0
    Avg. / Att. 4.8 1.8
    Avg. / Comp. 9.0 5.0
    TDs 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 323 283
    Plays 77 53
    Avg. / Play 4.2 5.3
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-64 6-45
PUNTS-YARDS 6-204 6-259
    Avg. / Punt 34 43.2
    Net / Punt 29.2 39.8
    Inside 20 1 3
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 4 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-217 5-282
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 54.3 56.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.8 42.2
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 2-29-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 14.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-31-0 4-78-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.3 19.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:08 27:52
        1st Quarter 9:03 5:57
        2nd Quarter 7:45 7:15
        3rd Quarter 9:27 5:33
        4th Quarter 5:53 9:07
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 18 6 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 2-2
        Touchdowns 1-2 1-2
        Field Goals 1-2 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-8 3-13
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Arkansas Tech Ark.-Monticello

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Everson,Ethan 23 43 207 1 1 20 3
Totals 23 43 207 1 1 20 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brown,Demilon 5 14 25 0 0 9 1
Totals 5 14 25 0 0 9 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Wise,Deuce 15 83 2 81 0 22 5.4
Edington,Jordan 5 26 0 26 0 9 5.2
West,Myles 4 16 2 14 0 10 3.5
Gall,Luke 6 9 1 8 0 5 1.3
Chase,Joyrion 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Everson,Ethan 3 0 13 -13 0 0 -4.3
Totals 34 134 18 116 0 22 3.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Brown,Demilon 20 212 8 204 2 58 10.2
Rhodes,Dontae 7 33 0 33 0 12 4.7
Bullock,AJ 2 15 0 15 0 9 7.5
Williams,Jase 4 11 3 8 0 5 2.0
Cage,Glen 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
TEAM 4 0 9 -9 0 0 -2.3
Totals 39 278 20 258 2 58 6.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Chase,Joyrion 9 95 0 20
Keller,Dayton 4 38 0 14
Long,Jared 3 35 1 18
Wise,Deuce 5 23 0 12
Ruiz,Antonio 1 12 0 12
Edington,Jordan 1 4 0 4
Tanis,Caleb 0 0 0 0
Jackson,Jordan 0 0 0 0
Lazard,Keshaun 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 207 1 20

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Cross,Isaiah 2 15 0 9
Dansby,Anthony 1 5 0 5
Mansfield,Jordan 1 4 0 4
Williams,Royal 1 1 0 1
Fair,Ladarius 0 0 0 0
Turner,J'Waun 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 25 0 9

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tymeson,Logan 5 204 40.8 49 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 204 20.4 49 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mcknight,Marquise 6 259 43.2 56 3 1 1
Totals 6 259 43.2 56 3 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sanchez,Diego 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palmer,CJ 0 0 0 2 31 19 0 0 0
Russell,Ronald 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 3 31 19 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Williams,Royal 1 9 9 3 78 35 0 0 0
Mansfield,Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendrick,Malachi 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iverson Jr.,Robert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allen,Ja'Kell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 29 20 4 78 35 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Baldazo,Christopher 2nd 00:08 48 GOOD
Baldazo,Christopher 4th 08:24 35 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Duhon,Dylan 4th 02:25 45 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Tymeson,Logan 4 217 0 0 54.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Duhon,Dylan 5 282 2 0 56.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Arkansas Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Stegall,Ben 5 1 6 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Love,Javon 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Steward,Jyrin 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanchez,Diego 4 1 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Tyrique 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmes,Cam'ron 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whitmore,Israel 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mosley,Tyler 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Arnold,Caleb 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morman,Jay 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Nichalon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Palmer,CJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stegall,Will — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crite,Kylan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dobbins,Scotty — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Potts,De'Undre 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Long,Jared — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
West,Myles — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baldazo,Christopher — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 12 44.0 2.0/11 1.0/8 — —/— - 1 — 1

Ark.-Monticello Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Iverson Jr.,Robert 6 7 13 3.0/14 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Jones,Robert 5 3 8 0.5/1 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Powell,Lawaun 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gray,Tremarius 4 3 7 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Jones,Ervin 3 3 6 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jasper,TJ 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Hankins,Alfernee 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Collins,Taylor 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bond,Tevontae 1 2 3 1.5/3 1.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Kendrick,Kobe — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Torren 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stokes,Tre 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buckhalter,CJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Ja'Kell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Wells Jr.,Keith — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hand,Trey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Cajigal,Jonathan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Brown,Christopher 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Jase — 1 1 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Morgan,Derrean 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bellard,Theron — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Demilon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mansfield,Jordan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Duhon,Dylan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kendrick,Malachi — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 35 38 73.0 7.0/24 3.0/13 1 1/— 1-0 4 1 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Arkansas Tech

Ark.-Monticello

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ATU25 12:57 KO ATU20 10:49 PUNT 3-(-5) 02:08
1st ATU17 10:43 KO ATU46 05:59 PUNT 9-29 04:44
1st ATU15 02:05 PUNT ATU34 12:45 PUNT 8-19 04:20
2nd ATU28 09:19 KO UAM29 06:17 FUMB 6-43 03:02
2nd ATU20 02:54 PUNT ATU31 01:42 PUNT 6-11 01:12
2nd ATU23 01:18 PUNT UAM31 00:08 FG 9-46 01:10
3rd ATU25 15:00 KO UAM0 08:21 TD 14-75 06:39
3rd ATU4 04:23 PUNT ATU29 01:35 PUNT 6-25 02:48
4th ATU14 15:00 PUNT ATU17 13:23 PUNT 3-3 01:37
4th ATU26 11:45 PUNT UAM18 08:24 FG 11-56 03:21
4th ATU29 02:21 KO UAM40 01:30 INT 4-31 00:51

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UAM40 14:52 KO ATU0 12:57 TD 5-60 01:55
1st UAM16 05:59 PUNT UAM49 02:05 PUNT 7-33 03:54
2nd UAM25 12:45 PUNT ATU0 09:25 TD 6-75 03:20
2nd UAM29 06:17 FUMB UAM44 02:54 PUNT 6-15 03:23
2nd UAM28 01:42 PUNT UAM28 01:18 PUNT 3-0 00:24
2nd UAM30 00:07 KO UAM28 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:07
3rd UAM28 08:13 KO ATU39 04:23 PUNT 5-33 03:50
3rd UAM35 01:35 PUNT UAM40 00:00 PUNT 3-5 01:35
4th UAM34 13:23 PUNT UAM37 11:45 PUNT 3-3 01:38
4th UAM23 08:17 KO ATU28 02:25 FG 11-49 05:52
4th UAM15 01:30 INT 0 4-51 01:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Arkansas Tech wins toss and defers; UAM will receive; ATU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Tymeson,Logan
kickoff 60 yards to the UAM05 Williams,Royal return 35 yards to the UAM40, out of bounds at UAM40. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ark.-Monticello at 14:52
1st and 10 at UAM40 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 14:52.
2nd and 2 at UAM48 Timeout Ark.-Monticello, clock 14:52.
1st and 10 at UAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush left for 8 yards gain to the UAM48 (Jones,Tyrique), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at UAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete short left to Cross,Isaiah thrown to ATU40 QB hurried by

Mosley,Tyler.
3rd and 2 at UAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Cage,Glen rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ATU47 (Love,Javon; Stegall,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass complete short right to Cross,Isaiah caught at ATU46, for 9 yards to the

ATU38, out of bounds at ATU38.
2nd and 1 at ATU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 38 yards gain to the ATU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU3 Duhon,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Middleton,Caden, LS: Grisham,Conner).
1st and 10 at UAM35 Duhon,Dylan kickoff 65 yards to the ATU00, Touchback.

Arkansas Tech 0-7 Ark.-Monticello

Arkansas Tech at 12:57
1st and 10 at ATU25 Arkansas Tech drive start at 12:57.
1st and 10 at ATU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU20, for 8 yards to

the ATU33 (Stokes,Tre).
2nd and 2 at ATU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Wise,Deuce caught at ATU27, for 6 yards loss to

the ATU27 (Iverson Jr.,Robert).
3rd and 8 at ATU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the ATU20 (Iverson Jr.,Robert).
4th and 15 at ATU20 Tymeson,Logan punt 0 yards to the ATU20 blocked by Kendrick,Malachi recovered by UAM Mansfield,Jordan at

ATU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:49.
1st and 10 at ATU3 Duhon,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Middleton,Caden, LS: Grisham,Conner).
1st and 10 at UAM35 Duhon,Dylan kickoff 60 yards to the ATU05 Palmer,CJ return 12 yards to the ATU17 (Morgan,Derrean).

Arkansas Tech 0-14 Ark.-Monticello

Arkansas Tech at 10:43
1st and 10 at ATU17 Arkansas Tech drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at ATU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU19, for 4 yards to the

ATU21 (Collins,Taylor; Jasper,TJ), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at ATU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ATU24 (Jones,Ervin).
3rd and 3 at ATU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush left for 5 yards gain to the ATU29, out of bounds at ATU29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Jackson,Jordan thrown to ATU37.
2nd and 10 at ATU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Keller,Dayton caught at ATU25, for 1 yard loss to

the ATU28 (Jones,Ervin), out of bounds PENALTY UAM Offside 5 yards from ATU29 to ATU34. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at ATU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Gall,Luke rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ATU37 (Iverson Jr.,Robert; Kendrick,Kobe).
3rd and 2 at ATU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Edington,Jordan rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ATU46 (Jasper,TJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Chase,Joyrion rush left for 0 yards to the ATU46 (Jasper,TJ; Iverson Jr.,Robert).
2nd and 10 at ATU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete deep right to Jackson,Jordan thrown to UAM11 broken up by

Collins,Taylor.
3rd and 10 at ATU46 Timeout Other, clock 06:12.
3rd and 10 at ATU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete deep right to Long,Jared thrown to UAM32.
4th and 10 at ATU46 Tymeson,Logan punt 38 yards to the UAM16 fair catch by Williams,Royal at UAM16.

Ark.-Monticello at 05:59
1st and 10 at UAM16 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 05:59.
1st and 10 at UAM16 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 2 yards gain to the UAM18 (Steward,Jyrin).
2nd and 8 at UAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass complete short left to Dansby,Anthony caught at UAM23, for 5 yards to

the UAM23 (Steward,Jyrin; Holmes,Cam'ron).
3rd and 3 at UAM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UAM26 (Whitmore,Israel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 7 yards gain to the UAM33 (Love,Javon), out of bounds

PENALTY ATU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Love,Javon) 15 yards from UAM33 to UAM48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush middle for 0 yards to the UAM48 (Steward,Jyrin).
2nd and 10 at UAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete deep right to Dansby,Anthony thrown to ATU20.
3rd and 10 at UAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass complete short left to Williams,Royal caught at UAM50, for 1 yard to the

UAM49 (Stegall,Will; Arnold,Caleb).
4th and 9 at UAM49 Mcknight,Marquise punt 36 yards to the ATU15.

Arkansas Tech at 02:05
1st and 10 at ATU15 Arkansas Tech drive start at 02:05.
1st and 10 at ATU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Gall,Luke rush middle for 0 yards to the ATU15 (Hankins,Alfernee).



2nd and 10 at ATU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU25, for 12 yards to
the ATU27 QB hurried by Hankins,Alfernee (Collins,Taylor), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at ATU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Gall,Luke rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ATU32 (Iverson Jr.,Robert; Powell,Lawaun).
2nd and 5 at ATU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Gall,Luke rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ATU33 (Powell,Lawaun).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arkansas Tech 0-14 Ark.-Monticello

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 4 at ATU33 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at ATU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Edington,Jordan rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ATU40 (Jones,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gall,Luke rush middle for 0 yards to the ATU40 (Cajigal,Jonathan).
2nd and 10 at ATU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short middle to Lazard,Keshaun thrown to ATU49 broken up

by Jasper,TJ.
3rd and 10 at ATU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ATU34 (Bond,Tevontae, Williams,Jase).
4th and 16 at ATU34 Tymeson,Logan punt 40 yards to the UAM26 Williams,Royal return 9 yards to the UAM35 (Morman,Jay) PENALTY

UAM Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from UAM35 to UAM25.
4th and 16 at ATU34 UAM ball on UAM25.

Ark.-Monticello at 12:45
1st and 10 at UAM25 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 12:45.
1st and 10 at UAM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete deep right to Cross,Isaiah thrown to UAM47 QB hurried by

Mosley,Tyler PENALTY ATU Pass Interference (Arnold,Caleb) 15 yards from UAM25 to UAM40, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at UAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush left for 6 yards gain to the UAM46 (Stegall,Ben), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at UAM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jase rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ATU49 (Mosley,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush left for 33 yards gain to the ATU16 (Sanchez,Diego), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete short left to Hazley,AK thrown to ATU06 PENALTY ATU Pass

Interference (Crite,Kylan) 14 yards from ATU16 to ATU02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at ATU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jase rush right for 3 yards loss to the ATU05 (Sanchez,Diego; Whitmore,Israel).
2nd and 5 at ATU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jase rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ATU03 (Whitmore,Israel).
3rd and 3 at ATU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush left for 3 yards gain to the ATU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:25.
1st and 10 at ATU3 Duhon,Dylan kick attempt good (H: Middleton,Caden, LS: Grisham,Conner).
1st and 10 at UAM35 Duhon,Dylan kickoff 56 yards to the ATU09 Palmer,CJ return 19 yards to the ATU28 (Stokes,Tre).

Arkansas Tech 0-21 Ark.-Monticello

Arkansas Tech at 09:19
1st and 10 at ATU28 Arkansas Tech drive start at 09:19.
1st and 10 at ATU28 No Huddle-Shotgun West,Myles rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ATU32 (Jones,Robert; Wells Jr.,Keith).
2nd and 6 at ATU32 No Huddle-Shotgun West,Myles rush right for 2 yards loss to the ATU30 (Jones,Ervin).
3rd and 8 at ATU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short middle to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU46, for 17 yards to

the ATU47 (Allen,Ja'Kell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Ruiz,Antonio caught at ATU45, for 12 yards to the

UAM41 (Iverson Jr.,Robert), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM41 No Huddle-Shotgun West,Myles rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UAM39 (Buckhalter,CJ).Buckhalter,CJ injured

on the play
2nd and 8 at UAM39 No Huddle-Shotgun West,Myles rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UAM29 fumbled by West,Myles at UAM36

forced by Jones,Robert recovered by UAM Gray,Tremarius at UAM29, End Of Play.

Ark.-Monticello at 06:17
1st and 10 at UAM29 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 06:17.
1st and 10 at UAM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete deep right to Fair,Ladarius thrown to ATU50.
2nd and 10 at UAM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,AJ rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UAM38 (Steward,Jyrin).
3rd and 1 at UAM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bullock,AJ rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UAM44 (Jones,Tyrique), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass complete short left to Mansfield,Jordan caught at UAM47, for 4 yards to

the UAM48 (Jones,Tyrique).
2nd and 6 at UAM48 PENALTY UAM False Start (Mansfield,Jordan) 5 yards from UAM48 to UAM43. NO PLAY.
2nd and 11 at UAM43 PENALTY UAM False Start (Loupe,Cody) 5 yards from UAM43 to UAM38. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at UAM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass complete short right to Cross,Isaiah caught at UAM36, for 6 yards to

the UAM44 (Smith,Nichalon), out of bounds.
3rd and 10 at UAM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete short middle to Fair,Ladarius thrown to ATU49.
4th and 10 at UAM44 Mcknight,Marquise punt 56 yards to the ATU00, Touchback.

Arkansas Tech at 02:54
1st and 10 at ATU20 Arkansas Tech drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at ATU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU15, for 6 yards to

the ATU26 (Collins,Taylor; Iverson Jr.,Robert).
2nd and 4 at ATU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Long,Jared thrown to ATU30.
3rd and 4 at ATU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Long,Jared caught at ATU30, for 5 yards to the

ATU31 (Hand,Trey; Powell,Lawaun), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU31 Timeout Other, clock 01:55.
1st and 10 at ATU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short left to Tanis,Caleb thrown to ATU40.
2nd and 10 at ATU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short left thrown to ATU33 QB hurried by Cajigal,Jonathan.



3rd and 10 at ATU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short left to Chase,Joyrion thrown to ATU35.
4th and 10 at ATU31 Tymeson,Logan punt 41 yards to the UAM28 fair catch by Williams,Royal at UAM28.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

ATU will receive; UAM will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Duhon,Dylan kickoff 65 yards to the ATU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 

Ark.-Monticello at 01:42
1st and 10 at UAM28 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 01:42.
1st and 10 at UAM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete deep right to Dansby,Anthony thrown to ATU32.
2nd and 10 at UAM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete short left to Turner,J'Waun thrown to UAM30.
3rd and 10 at UAM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete deep right to Cross,Isaiah thrown to ATU33 broken up by

Crite,Kylan.
4th and 10 at UAM28 Mcknight,Marquise punt 49 yards to the ATU23 fair catch by Sanchez,Diego at ATU23.

Arkansas Tech at 01:18
1st and 10 at ATU23 Arkansas Tech drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at ATU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Wise,Deuce caught at ATU21, for 0 yards to the

ATU23 (Iverson Jr.,Robert; Powell,Lawaun).
2nd and 10 at ATU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Jackson,Jordan thrown to ATU35 broken up by

Jasper,TJ.
3rd and 10 at ATU23 (00:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short left to Tanis,Caleb thrown to ATU28 QB hurried

by Hankins,Alfernee PENALTY UAM Holding (Jones,Aries) 10 yards from ATU23 to ATU33, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ATU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Keller,Dayton caught at ATU34, for 6 yards to the

ATU39, out of bounds at ATU39.
2nd and 4 at ATU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short middle to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU47, for 10 yards to

the ATU49 (Jackson,Torren), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short middle to Chase,Joyrion caught at UAM40, for 20 yards

to the UAM31 (Jones,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM31 Timeout Arkansas Tech, clock 00:27.
1st and 10 at UAM31 (00:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short middle thrown to UAM16.
2nd and 10 at UAM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete deep left to Tanis,Caleb thrown to UAM02.
3rd and 10 at UAM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Chase,Joyrion thrown to UAM21.
4th and 10 at UAM31 Timeout Ark.-Monticello, clock 00:12.
4th and 10 at UAM31 Baldazo,Christopher field goal attempt from 48 yards GOOD (H: Everson,Ethan, LS: Jones,Gregor), clock 00:08.
1st and 10 at ATU35 (00:08) Tymeson,Logan kickoff 35 yards to the UAM30 Iverson Jr.,Robert return 0 yards to the UAM30, End Of

Play.
Arkansas Tech 3-21 Ark.-Monticello

Ark.-Monticello at 00:07
1st and 10 at UAM30 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 00:07.
1st and 10 at UAM30 Kneel down by Brown,Demilon at UAM28 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at UAM28 End of game, clock 00:00.

Arkansas Tech 3-21 Ark.-Monticello

Arkansas Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at ATU25 Arkansas Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ATU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Chase,Joyrion caught at ATU21, for 7 yards to the

ATU32 (Iverson Jr.,Robert).
2nd and 3 at ATU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 12 yards gain to the ATU44 (Gray,Tremarius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ATU46 (Hankins,Alfernee; Powell,Lawaun).
2nd and 8 at ATU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UAM47 (Iverson Jr.,Robert; Kendrick,Kobe).
3rd and 1 at UAM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Edington,Jordan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UAM41 (Gray,Tremarius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UAM39 (Buckhalter,CJ; Kendrick,Kobe).
2nd and 8 at UAM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Keller,Dayton caught at UAM34, for 5 yards to the

UAM34 (Gray,Tremarius), out of bounds.
3rd and 3 at UAM34 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Edington,Jordan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UAM32 (Jones,Ervin;

Gray,Tremarius).
4th and 1 at UAM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Edington,Jordan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UAM30 (Brown,Christopher), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UAM27 (Powell,Lawaun; Jones,Robert).
2nd and 7 at UAM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush right for 2 yards loss to the UAM29 (Jones,Ervin; Jones,Robert).
3rd and 9 at UAM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short middle to Chase,Joyrion caught at UAM21, for 11 yards

to the UAM18 (Jones,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short left to Tanis,Caleb thrown to UAM00.
2nd and 10 at UAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Long,Jared caught at UAM00, for 18 yards to the

UAM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:21, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM3 Baldazo,Christopher kick attempt good (H: Everson,Ethan, LS: Jones,Gregor).
1st and 10 at ATU35 (08:21) Tymeson,Logan kickoff 62 yards to the UAM03 Williams,Royal return 25 yards to the UAM28

(Smith,Nichalon).
Arkansas Tech 10-21 Ark.-Monticello



 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Ark.-Monticello at 08:13
1st and 10 at UAM28 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at UAM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 8 yards gain to the UAM36 (Stegall,Ben).
2nd and 2 at UAM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UAM39 (Stegall,Ben), 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY ATU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Potts,De'Undre) 15 yards from UAM39 to ATU46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 16 yards gain to the ATU30 (Arnold,Caleb) PENALTY UAM

Holding 10 yards from ATU46 to UAM44. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at UAM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush right for 12 yards gain to the ATU44 (Stegall,Ben).
2nd and 8 at ATU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ATU40 (Palmer,CJ).
3rd and 4 at ATU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ATU39 (Love,Javon).
4th and 3 at ATU39 Mcknight,Marquise punt 35 yards to the ATU04.

Arkansas Tech at 04:23
1st and 10 at ATU4 Arkansas Tech drive start at 04:23.
1st and 10 at ATU4 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ATU10 (Jones,Ervin;

Gray,Tremarius).Buckhalter,CJ injured on the play
2nd and 4 at ATU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ATU12 (Hankins,Alfernee; Bellard,Theron).
3rd and 2 at ATU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush left for 9 yards gain to the ATU21 (Jasper,TJ; Gray,Tremarius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete deep left to Tanis,Caleb thrown to UAM36.
2nd and 10 at ATU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ATU28 (Iverson Jr.,Robert; Bond,Tevontae).
3rd and 3 at ATU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush left for 1 yard gain to the ATU29 (Jones,Ervin), out of bounds.
4th and 2 at ATU29 Tymeson,Logan punt 36 yards to the UAM35 fair catch by Williams,Royal at UAM35.

Ark.-Monticello at 01:35
1st and 10 at UAM35 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 01:35.
1st and 10 at UAM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete short right to Fair,Ladarius thrown to UAM42.
2nd and 10 at UAM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jase rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UAM39 (Holmes,Cam'ron).
3rd and 6 at UAM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UAM40 (Holmes,Cam'ron; Mosley,Tyler).
4th and 5 at UAM40 Mcknight,Marquise punt 46 yards to the ATU14 Sanchez,Diego return 0 yards to the ATU14 (Jackson,Torren).

Arkansas Tech 10-21 Ark.-Monticello

Arkansas Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at ATU14 Arkansas Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ATU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Gall,Luke rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ATU13 (Iverson Jr.,Robert).
2nd and 11 at ATU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Edington,Jordan caught at ATU17, for 4 yards to

the ATU17 (Jones,Robert).
3rd and 7 at ATU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Jackson,Jordan thrown to ATU31 QB hurried by

Hand,Trey.
4th and 7 at ATU17 Tymeson,Logan punt 49 yards to the UAM34 fair catch by Williams,Royal at UAM34.

Ark.-Monticello at 13:23
1st and 10 at UAM34 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at UAM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Cage,Glen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UAM36 (Sanchez,Diego).
2nd and 8 at UAM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UAM37 (Mosley,Tyler).
3rd and 7 at UAM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon pass incomplete short right to Cross,Isaiah thrown to UAM45.
4th and 7 at UAM37 Mcknight,Marquise punt 37 yards to the ATU26 fair catch by Sanchez,Diego at ATU26.

Arkansas Tech at 11:45
1st and 10 at ATU26 Arkansas Tech drive start at 11:45.
1st and 10 at ATU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Long,Jared thrown to ATU32.
2nd and 10 at ATU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Keller,Dayton caught at ATU32, for 13 yards to

the ATU39 (Jasper,TJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete deep middle to Lazard,Keshaun thrown to UAM21.
2nd and 10 at ATU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Wise,Deuce caught at ATU43, for 7 yards to the

ATU46 (Gray,Tremarius).
3rd and 3 at ATU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ATU48 (Powell,Lawaun).
4th and 1 at ATU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Wise,Deuce rush right for 22 yards gain to the UAM30, out of bounds at UAM30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM30 (09:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Long,Jared caught at UAM25, for 12

yards to the UAM18 (Powell,Lawaun), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan sacked for loss of 0 yards to the UAM18 (Bond,Tevontae).Bond,Tevontae

injured on the play
2nd and 10 at UAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Long,Jared thrown to UAM01.
3rd and 10 at UAM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass incomplete short middle to Tanis,Caleb thrown to UAM08 broken up by

Jasper,TJ.
4th and 10 at UAM18 Baldazo,Christopher field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: Everson,Ethan, LS: Jones,Gregor), clock 08:24.
1st and 10 at ATU35 Tymeson,Logan kickoff 60 yards to the UAM05 Williams,Royal return 18 yards to the UAM23 (Morman,Jay).



Arkansas Tech 13-21 Ark.-Monticello
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Ark.-Monticello at 08:17
1st and 10 at UAM23 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 08:17.
1st and 10 at UAM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 8 yards gain to the UAM31 (Sanchez,Diego).
2nd and 2 at UAM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush left for 9 yards gain to the UAM40 (Arnold,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UAM47 (Love,Javon).
2nd and 3 at UAM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush left for 1 yard gain to the UAM48, out of bounds at UAM48.
3rd and 2 at UAM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UAM50 (Potts,De'Undre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ATU41 (Steward,Jyrin).
2nd and 1 at ATU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 20 yards gain to the ATU21 (Sanchez,Diego), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Rhodes,Dontae rush right for 0 yards to the ATU21 (Love,Javon; Dobbins,Scotty).
2nd and 10 at ATU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush right for 1 yard gain to the ATU20, out of bounds at ATU20.
3rd and 9 at ATU20 Timeout Arkansas Tech, clock 02:51.
3rd and 9 at ATU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ATU28 (Stegall,Ben).
4th and 17 at ATU28 Timeout Arkansas Tech, clock 02:27.
4th and 17 at ATU28 (02:27) Duhon,Dylan field goal attempt from 45 yards GOOD (H: Middleton,Caden, LS: Grisham,Conner), clock

02:25.
1st and 10 at UAM35 (02:25) Duhon,Dylan kickoff 36 yards to the ATU29 Russell,Ronald return 0 yards to the ATU29, End Of Play.

Arkansas Tech 13-24 Ark.-Monticello

Arkansas Tech at 02:21
1st and 10 at ATU29 Arkansas Tech drive start at 02:21.
1st and 10 at ATU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Wise,Deuce caught at ATU37, for 12 yards to the

ATU41, out of bounds at ATU41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short right to Wise,Deuce caught at ATU47, for 10 yards to the

UAM49, out of bounds at UAM49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM49 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at UAM49 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Keller,Dayton caught at UAM40, for 14

yards to the UAM35 (Iverson Jr.,Robert), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UAM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass complete short left to Wise,Deuce caught at UAM29, for 12 yards to the

UAM23, out of bounds at UAM23 PENALTY ATU Ineligible Downfield on Pass 5 yards from UAM35 to UAM40. NO
PLAY.

1st and 15 at UAM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Everson,Ethan pass intercepted by Allen,Ja'Kell at UAM15 QB hurried by Cajigal,Jonathan,
End Of Play.

Ark.-Monticello at 01:30
1st and 10 at UAM15 Ark.-Monticello drive start at 01:30.
1st and 10 at UAM15 Kneel down by Brown,Demilon at UAM13 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at UAM13 Timeout Arkansas Tech, clock 00:47.
2nd and 12 at UAM13 (00:47) Kneel down by Brown,Demilon at UAM11 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 14 at UAM11 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Demilon rush middle for 58 yards gain to the ATU31 (Crite,Kylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ATU31 (00:35) Kneel down by Brown,Demilon at ATU34 for loss of 3 yards.
2nd and 13 at ATU34 End of game, clock 00:00.

Arkansas Tech 13-24 Ark.-Monticello


